Kerala Public Service Commission

No: OLE/13971/15/GW Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 21.02.2018

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri.Aboobacker Abdul Kareem Akber.K (Reg. No.100079) has been additionally included as Rank No.1 before Sri.Nisar.K (Reg. No.100071) and the position of Sri. Nisar.K (Reg. No.100071) is reassigned as Rank. No.1A in the Ranked List No.461/16/OLE dated. 19.07.2016 for selection to the post of Hospitality Assistant (NCA-M) in Tourism Department in Kannur District (Cat. No.500/13)

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List are as follows:

Rank No.	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	100079	Aboobacker Abdul Kareem Akber.K	72.67		72.67	05/08/1987	M-Mappila	
1A	100071	Nisar.K	44.00		44.00	31/03/1985	M-Mappila	

The Ranked List No. 461/16/OLE dated. 19.07.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER